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Welcome

Nelda Godfrey, PhD, ACNS‐BC, FAAN, ANEF
Professor and Verna Adwell Rhodes Endowed 

Chair in Nursing
University of Missouri‐Columbia

https://kumc.hosted.panopto.com/Panopto/Page
s/Viewer.aspx?id=7bed3dc5-dedb-4075-b7ed-

b30c0112124a

1

2



8/1/2025

2

STEM 
Disciplines 
and Other 
Health 
Care 

Professions

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030

Professional Identity Publications in Pub 

Med 

1957‐2023

3

4



8/1/2025

3

Scientific Work:
Professional Identity in Nursing
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Professional Identity in Nursing

•A set of core values and principles that guide 
conduct.Values and Ethics

• Analysis and application of information derived from 
nursing and other disciplines, experiences, critical 
reflection and scientific discovery.

Knowledge

• Inspiring self and others to transform a shared 
vision into reality.Nurse as Leader

•A nurse’s professional behavior demonstrated 
through words, actions and presence. 
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